

Highlands Recreation District

1851 Lexington Avenue • San Mateo, CA 94402 (650) 341-4251 • Fax (650) 349-9627 www.highlandsrec.ca.gov

"A Community Place to Learn, Grow & Play"

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

Topic: HRD Strategy Session | Special Board Meeting
Time: January 19, 2025 9:00 AM Pacific Time (US and Canada)
Location: 1851 Lexington Ave., San Mateo, CA 94402

Highlands Recreation District

1851 Lexington Avenue San Mateo, California 94402

The special meeting of the Board of Directors scheduled for:

January 19, 2025 at 9:00 AM

Location: 1851 Lexington Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94402

Has been CANCELED.

The meeting has been canceled due to urgent scheduling conflicts.

No District business will be conducted by the Board of Directors at this previously scheduled meeting time. If necessary, agenda items from this meeting may be rescheduled to a future meeting.

For further information, please contact: Meg Catmull, Board Secretary (650) 341-4251, ext. 111 mcatmull@highlandsrec.ca.gov

Dated: Friday January 17, 2025

By: Meg Catmull
Assistant General Manager, Board Secretary

Highlands Recreation District